

Oncidas bringing several hundred bags over corn to Washington's starving army at Yalley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Phone: 869-2771

Oneida, WI 54155



USWA DEHOLUH YATEN

Because of the heip of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United Status was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO. 4-19-85-A

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States; and,
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the constitutional powers of the Oneida Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council subject to its review; and,
- WHEREAS, The Congress of the United States enacted the National Head Start Act in the year 1965; and,
- WHEREAS, There have been 749 individual children who have participated in the Oneida Tribal Head Start Project from the summer of 1966 to 1985; and,
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin recognizes the value of the component parts of Head Start as a means of assisting families in to an early and positive participation in the formal school education of their children.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has declared that Saturday, April 27, 1985 is set aside as a Day of Recognition for the Oneida Head Start Project;
- NOW BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin wishes to recognize all of the farsighted Tribal members who initiated the Oneida Head Start Project as well as the many friends who have volunteered their time and talents to assure a successful and ongoing program for the Oneida children.

$\underline{C} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{F} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{C} \ \underline{A} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{O} \ \underline{N}$

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 7 members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 19th Day Of April, 1985; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 6 members for, 0 members against and 0 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Gordon McLester, Tribal Secretary

Oneida Business Committee